## Attorney Docket No. 4041J-000648

Form PTO-1:

## ORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please Record the att	ached original documents or copy t	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)	PTO	
Yoshinori Ichishi	Name:	DENSO CORPORATION		
Akira Ohga				
Takayoshi Kawai	Address:	1-1, Showa-cho		
		Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	109	
Additional management of the second of the se		448-8661 Japan		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	Street Address:	<u>'</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	C. OC. Fiduless.			
Execution Date(s): September 26, 2002	City:	City: State: Zip:		
September 27, 2002	Additional Name	(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes ⊠	
			12	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1/2	3		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	You the avenue of	tentine annimation in 00/08/09	ე∙ ∩თ/თ:	
a and document is being med together with a new applica	, uno oxecution da	0. 1.0 application 18. <u>09/20/0</u> .	<u>_, UJIZ</u>	
	1			
	1			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	R Patent	No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)		
	•	• ,		
	B. Patent	• ,		
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	• ,	olved: (	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	No	olved: (	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ 6. Total number o	No	olved: [	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ 6. Total number o	No of applications and/or patents inverse. FR 3.41) \$ 40.00	olved: [	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	No of applications and/or patents inverse. FR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	No of applications and/or patents invested to the second s		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	6. Total number of the following of the	No of applications and/or patents involved to be charged to deposit accordance is hereby authorized to charge	unt ge any	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	6. Total number of the following of the Commission additional fees	No of applications and/or patents involved to be charged to deposit according is hereby authorized to charget that may be required or credit and	unt ge any	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness Dickey & Rierce, P.L.C.  22 RHRISI 00000088 10265340	6. Total number of the following of the Commission additional fees	No of applications and/or patents involved to be charged to deposit according is hereby authorized to charge that may be required or credit and to Deposit Account No. 08-0750.	unt ge any	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness Dickey & Rierce, P.L.C.  22 RHRISI 00000088 10265340	6. Total number of the following of the following sides of the follo	No of applications and/or patents involved to be charged to deposit according is hereby authorized to charge that may be required or credit and to Deposit Account No. 08-0750.	unt ge any	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  102 RHARIS1 00000088 10265340  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	6. Total number of the following of the following sides of the follo	No of applications and/or patents involved to be charged to deposit according is hereby authorized to charge that may be required or credit and to Deposit Account No. 08-0750.	unt ge any	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness Dickey & Rierce, P.L.C.  102 RHARISI 00000088 10265340  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	attached?  Yes  6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C)  Authorized  Authorized  Additional fees overpayments copy of this she	No of applications and/or patents involved to be charged to deposit according is hereby authorized to charge that may be required or credit and to Deposit Account No. 08-0750.	unt ge any	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  102 RHARIS1 00000088 10265340  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303  DO NOT U	attached?  Yes  6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C)  Enclosed  Authorize  Authorize  additional fees  overpayments  copy of this she	No of applications and/or patents investigated by the second of the charged to deposit according to the charged to charge that may be required or credit and to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. Seet is enclosed.	unt ge any	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  102 RHARISI 00000088 10265340  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303  DO NOT U  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	attached?  Yes  6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C)  Enclosed  Authorize  Authorize  additional fees  overpayments  copy of this she	No of applications and/or patents investigated by the second of the charged to deposit according to the charged to charge that may be required or credit and to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. Seet is enclosed.	unt ge any	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.  Internal Address: Harness Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.  102 RHARIS1 00000088 10265340  Street Address: P.O. Box 828  City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303  DO NOT U	attached?  Yes  6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 C)  Enclosed  Authorize  Authorize  additional fees  overpayments  copy of this she	No of applications and/or patents investigated by the second of the charged to deposit according to the charged to charge that may be required or credit and to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. Seet is enclosed.	unt ge any ny A dupl	

**PATENT REEL: 013367 FRAME: 0515** 

Attorney	Docket	No.	4041J-	
, 11101110 V	DOUNCE	110.	TOTIO	

## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

VEHICLE AIR CONDITIONER WITH AUTOMATIC AIR-CONDITIONING CONTROL HAVING LEARNING FUNCTION OF MANUAL OPERATION for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:  $\underline{\phantom{a}}$  even date herewith (B) \_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_ in U.S. Appln. No. \_\_\_\_\_ filed \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ on \_\_ AND WHEREAS, DENSO CORPORATION of 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to filing a United States application for patent therefor, said invention and all United States applications for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of United States application for patent and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s). Joshinori Lhishi Deptember 26, 2002 Tatsuya eto

Ventor 1: Yoshinori ICHISHI Date Witness kira Chga Sep. 26. 2002 Tatsuya Ito
Witness Takayoshi Kawai Sep. 27. 2002 Tatsuya Ito
Inventor 3: Takayoshi KAWAI Date Witness

1

RECORDED: 10/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013367 FRAME: 0516